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Capital Highway Maintenance Programme 
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Operating  the  Network 

Capital  maintenance  and  improvement  programme  allocations 

Carriageway  Maintenance Cambridge £                2,557,000 

Peat  soil  affected  roads 

Countywide £                1,500,000 

East £                2,366,000 

Fenland £                8,466,300 
Huntingdonshire £                4,711,000 
South £                3,100,000 
Countywide £                9,580,000 

East £               2, 000,000 

£ 

£             30, 780,300 

£ 

2025/26 

1,500,000 

2,000,000 

Footway and Cycle route maintenance 

Active Travel 

Cambridge 

East 

Fenland 
Huntingdonshire 
South 
Countywide 

Cambridge 
Huntingdonshire 
South 
Countywide 

£ 

£ 

£ 
£ 
£ 
£ 
£ 

£ 
£ 
£ 
£ 

£ 

1,393,000 

298,000 

302,000 
1,270,000 
1,037,000 
2,900,000 
7,200,000 

195,000 
280,000 
250,000 
275,000 

1,000,000 

Highway drainage and resilience 

Rights of Way 

Fenland 
Huntingdonshire 
South 
Countywide 

East 

Fenland 

Huntingdonshire 

South 

Countywide 

£ 
£ 
£ 
£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

£ 

685,000 
2,145,000 

920,000 
250,000 

4,000,000 

275,470 

91,550 

130,850 

162,036 

75,094 

735,000 

Place  and  Sustainability  Works  Programme  Summary  - Capital  Maintenance  &  
Improvement  Programme  2025/26 

2 



                   

               

                  

                    

                          

                  

               

                      

                    

                  

                  

                    
                  
                  

                    

                  

               

                  

                  

                    

                  

                      

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                         
                  

                   

               

                 

      
 

Bridge Strengthening Cambridge 290,000 £ 

East 1,100,000 £ 

Fenland 865,000 £ 

Huntingdonshire 75,000 £ 

South -£ 

Countywide 767,700 £ 

3,097,700 £ 

Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers) Huntingdonshire 100,000 £ 

South 70,000 £ 

Countywide 230,000 £ 

400,000 £ 

Traffic Signal Replacement Cambridge 855,718 £ 
Fenland 360,000 £ 
Huntingdonshire 615,529 £ 

South 34,721 £ 

Countywide 342,732 £ 

2,208,700 £ 

Countywide 700,000 £ 

700,000 £ 

Signs and Lines Countywide 500,000 £ 

500,000 £ 

Locally determined minor capital schemes Cambridge 103,120 £ 

East 103,120 £ 

Fenland 103,120 £ 

Huntingdonshire 103,120 £ 

South 103,120 £ 

515,600 £ 

Smarter Travel Management - Traffic Management Centre Countywide 166,747 £ 
166,747 £ 

A1307/A141 De trunked road maintenance 4,488,000 £ 

4,488,000 £ 

Total Operating the Network 59,332,000 £ 

Future carriageway/footway/cycleway design, survey, investigation and 
network intelligence 
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2025/26 

DfT Operating the Network grant (needs & incentive) 12,429,000 £ 

DfT Pothole Action Fund (inc. DfT additional funding) 12,475,000 £ 

DfT Footpaths and Pavements 4,000,000 £ 

Highway Maintenance 3,500,000 £ 

HS2 (rolled forward) 440,000 £ 

Additional Highways Investment 20,000,000 £ 

A1307 de trunk improvement fund 6,488,000 £ 

Total Funding 59,332,000 £ 

Highways  Funding 
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Carriageway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C280 Cambridge Mill Road 
From junction with Great Eastern Street to 
junction with Brooks Road/ Perne Road 
(A1134) 

Carriageway Resurfacing 650,000 £ 

C280 Cambridge Mill Road 
From junction with Mortimer Road to Mill 
Road Community Centre 

Carriageway Resurfacing 350,000 £ 

C280 Cambridge Parker Street 
From junction with Emmanuel Road to 
junction with Park Terrace 

Carriageway Resurfacing 75,000 £ 

C291 Cambridge Jesus Lane 
Four Lamps roundabout including 
eastbound approaches 

Carriageway Resurfacing 210,000 £ 

A603 Cambridge East Road 
From Cambridge Community Fire and 
Rescue Station to junction with Norfolk 
Street 

Carriageway Resurfacing 270,000 £ 

C235 Cambridge Cherry Hinton Road 
From and including junction with Hills 
Road to number 32 

Carriageway Resurfacing 220,000 £ 

A603 Cambridge Gonville Place 
From junction with Regent Street/Hills 
Road/Lensfield Road to YMCA Hostel 

Carriageway Resurfacing 272,000 £ 

Unc Cambridge Round Church Street Full length Carriageway Resurfacing 150,000 £ 
A10 Cambridge Hauxton Road Roundabout Worst sections Carriageway Resurfacing 360,000 £ 
Unc Queen Ediths Gunhild Close Gunhild Way to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Queen Ediths Gunhild Court Gunhild Way to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Queen Ediths Godwin Close Godwin Way to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Perse Way Carlton Way to Roseford Road Surface treatment Included 
Unc Coleridge Coleridge Road Mill Rd to Cherry Hinton Rd Surface treatment Included 
Unc Cherry Hinton St Thomas Square Walpole Road to St Thomas Rd Surface treatment Included 
Unc Cherry Hinton St Thomas Road Birdwood Rd to St Thomas Square Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Brimley Road Carlton Way to Wyborne Close Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Redfern Close Brimley Road to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Durnford Way Brimley Road to Brimley Rd Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Montgomery Road Brimley Road to Alex Wood Rd Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Essex Close Brimley Road to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Cunningham Close Brimley Road to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Roland Close Brimley Road to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Wavell Way Brimley Road to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Wynborne Close Brimley Road to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Arbury Harris Road Perse Way to end Surface treatment Included 

Cambridge  City  Capital  Maintenance  and  Improvement  Programme 

 
 
 
 



Included 
Included 
Included 
Included 
Included 
Included 

£ 2,557,000 

        
         

        
        

             
              

   

Unc Queen Ediths Gunhild Way Wulfstan Way to end Surface treatment 
Unc Queen Ediths Godwin Way Wulfstan Way to Gunhild Way Surface treatment 
Unc Romsey Suez Road Radegund Rd to Coleridge Rd Surface treatment 
Unc East Chesterton Evergreens Green End Rd to end Surface treatment 
Unc Queen Ediths Lilac Court Cherry Hinton Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in 2026/27 
Unc Kings Hedges Campkin Road Kings Hedges Rd to Arbury Rd Preparation for surface treatments in 2026/27 

2025/26 

Unc Cambridge Market Street £ 523,000 

£ 70,000 

£ 680,000 

£ 120,000 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 

   
 

  
      

     

       
      

  
      

                  

            

          
   
   

   
   

   
   
   

   
   

    
   
   

   
   

   
   
   
   

   
   
   

Footway and Cycleway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 

Market Place to Sydney Street, including 
part of drainage in Market Place 

Drainage, kerb and footway improvements - Paving 
and blockwork, remove ACO, improve drainage 
reinstate carriageway blockwork 

C290 Cambridge St Andrews Street Sydney Street gate to taxi bays Relay/replace slabs with blockwork 

Unc 
Cambridge Suez/Hobart/Madras/Marmora Road/s Estate area - phase 2 Footway resurfacing 

Various Cambridge Various City Centre footways Various Footway repairs 
Unc Cambridge Litchfield Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Coleridge Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Spalding Way Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Tilyard Way Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Topcliffe Way Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Hobart Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Cowper Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Neville Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Leet Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cherry Hinton Furnlea Close Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Windsor Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Orchard Estate Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Worts Causeway Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Warren Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Ventress Close Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Field Way Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Suez Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Hulat Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Buckingham Road Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Bowers Croft Length Footway Slurry Seal 
Unc Cambridge Bergholt Close Length Footway Slurry Seal 



   
   

   
   
   
   
   

   
   

   
   
   
   
   
   

   
   

       
       

       
       
       

        
       

       
       

       
       
       

       
       

       
       

       
       
       
       

       
       

        
       
       

       

Unc Cambridge Coggeshall Close 
Unc Cambridge The Rodings 
Unc Cambridge Brentwood Close 
Unc Cambridge Chigwell Court 
Unc Cambridge Almoners Way
Unc Cambridge Beaumont Crescent 
Unc Cambridge Beaumont Road 
Unc Cambridge Chalk Grove 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 

Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 

Goodwin Way 
Gunhild Close 
Gunhild Court 
Gunhild Way 
Herons Close 
Kinnard Way 
Maners Way
Netherhall Way 
Nightingale Avenue 
Fison Road 
Anns Road 
Rachel Road 
Dennis Road 
Thorpe Way
Jack Warren Green 
Coniston Road 
Fraser Road 
Chesterfield Road 
Fendon Road 
Fishers Lane 
Wenvoe Close 
Arran Close 
Pen Close 
Shepards Close 
Colville Road 
Bridewell Road 
Keates Road 
Drayton Road 
Drayton Close 
Mallets Road 
Montrose Close 
Lady Jane Court 
Jackson Road 
Buchan Street 
Callendar Close 

Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 

Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Footway Slurry Seal 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 

included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 
included 



Unc Cambridge Jedburgh Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Cambridge Banff Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Cambridge Caledon Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 

£ 1,393,000 

       
       

       
   

Active Travel maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

Unc Cambridge Tenison Road At Mill Road toward Rail Station Replace damaged paving slabs £ 13,000 
C290 Cambridge St Andrews Street Nr Bus Station - place to place Relay/replace slabs £ 182,000 

£ 195,000 
Locally determined minor capital schemes 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

£ 103,120 
£ 103,120 

Bridge Strengthening 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

F Cambridge Coldhams Lane Coldhams Lane Cycleway bridge Repair/replace bearings and address settlement £ 250,000 
A603 Cambridge Barton Road Bin Brook retaining wall Design of new structure £ 40,000 

£ 290,000 
Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers) 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A1303 Cambridge Madingley Road Junction 13 of M11 around slip roads Design for future years replacement £ -
£ -

Traffic Signal Replacement 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

Unc Cambridge Brookgate Brookgate off Hills Road £ 50,000 
C296 Cambridge Trumpington Street Trumpington Street near the labs Refurbish crossing £ 34,721 
C291 Cambridge Jesus Lane Jesus Lane / Park Street / Malcolm Street Refurbish junction £ 55,000 

C280 Cambridge Parkside 
Parkside/Clarendon Street/Parker 
Street/Park Terrace 

Refurbish junction £ 125,000 

C279 Cambridge Green End Road 
Green End Road Near Kendal Way / 
Franks Lane 

Refurbish crossing £ 34,721 

C279 Cambridge Green End Road Green End Road Near Camsight Refurbish crossing £ 34,721 

Unc Cambridge Grange Road 
Grange Road / Adams Road / Burrells 
Walk 

Refurbish junction £ 160,000 

A1134 Cambridge Queens Road Queens Road near Garrett Hostel Lane Refurbish crossing £ 78,790 
C235 Cambridge Cherry Hinton Road Cherry Hinton Road Near Perne Road Refurbish crossing £ 62,765 
A1134 Cambridge Trumpington Road Trumpington Road near Newton Road Refurbish crossing £ 55,000 
A1134 Cambridge Perne Road Perne Road near Cherry Hinton Road Refurbish crossing £ 55,000 

Various locations to be determined within year 

   
 

                  
               

      
    
 

      
      

 
 

              
                

      
    
 

                             
                  

  
 

           
              

                  
  

 
       

  
       
 

         

               

 
       

 
       

               
                

              
               

      



A1309 Cambridge Trumpington  High  Street Trumpington  High  Street  /  Church  Lane  Refurbish  junction  £     110,000  
£      855,718 

Signs  and  Lines 
Road  

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 
Number 

A1134/  
Cambridge Newmarket  Road Godestone  Road Lining  Refresh included 

A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Stanley  Road Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Garlic  Row Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Swanns  Road Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Ditton  Walk Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Ditton  Fields Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Ditton  Lane Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Service  Road Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 
A1134/  

Cambridge Newmarket  Road Maldon  Road Lining  Refresh included 
A1303 



 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

  
      

A1134/ 
A1303 

Cambridge Newmarket Road Quainten Close Lining Refresh included 

A1134/ 
A1303 

Cambridge Newmarket Road Whitehall Road Lining Refresh included 

A1134/ 
A1303 

Cambridge Newmarket Road East Road Lining Refresh included 

A1134/ 
A1303 

Cambridge Newmarket Road Wellington Street Lining Refresh included 

A1134/ 
A1303 

Cambridge Newmarket Road Fair Street Lining Refresh included 

A1134/ 
A1303 

Cambridge Newmarket Road Brunswick Terrace Lining Refresh included 

A10 Cambridge Hauxton Road roundabout Lining Refresh included 
A603 Cambridge East Road Norfolk Street to Mill Road Lining Refresh included 



 
 

 
       
 

         

 
      

 
       

 
       

  
       

   
       

 
       

              
         

  
      

 
       

         
      

       
       

      
     

       
    

      
    
      

    
              

             
            
             
            

             
              

             
             

            
             

           

      East Cambridgeshire Capital Maintenance and Improvement Programme 

Carriageway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

Unc Ely The Gallery 
From The Bishop's House to junction with 
Silver Street 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 68,000 

B1102 Isleham Mildenhall Road 
From construction joint before S-bend to 
county boundary

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 232,000 

C140 Ely Broad Street 
From junction with Back Hill to junction 
with Cardinals Way

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 140,000 

B1411 Little Downham Hundred Foot Bank 
From junction with Downham footpath 3 to 
county boundary

Carriageway Reconstruction £ 862,000 

Unc Stuntney Stuntney Causeway From junction with A142 to Anchor Lodge Carriageway Resurfacing £ 132,000 
Unc Littleport Ponts Hill Entire Road Carriageway Resurfacing £ 102,000 

C141 Soham Great Fen Road 
From Newlands Bungalow to junction with 
Chapel Lane 

Carriageway Recycling £ 830,000 

Unc Ely Kings Avenue Throughout road Carriageway Resurfacing £ 300,000 
Unc Little Downham Kiln Close Orchard Estate to end Surface treatment Included 

B1061 Burrough Green Bradley Road Road narrows to County Boundary Surface treatment Included 
Unc Little Downham Orchard Estate Lawn Lane to Kiln Close Surface treatment Included 
Unc Ely High Barns Deacons lane to Kings Avenue Surface treatment Included 
A10 Ely Cambridge Road A142 to Lt Thetford Surface treatment Included 

C125 Coveney Main Street Long Causeway to Gravel End Surface treatment Included 
C228 Stetchworth Hal Farm A1304 to B1061 Surface treatment Included 
C154 Wilburton Pools Road Grunty Fen to Church Road Surface treatment Included 
C222 Dullingham Station Road A1304 to B1061 Surface treatment Included 
Unc Fordham Murfitts Lane Carter St to Soham Rd Surface treatment Included 
C148 Chippenham Snailwell Road Chippenham to Snailwell Surface treatment Included 

B1063 Newmarket Ashley Road Suffolk boundary to Cheveley 30 limit Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
B1063 Cheveley Newmarket Road 30 limit to 30 limit Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Littleport Anchor Court Victoria Street to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

C229 Kirtling Malting End Bradley Rd to Woodditton Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Cheveley Moulton Road B1063 to Suffolk Boundary Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

B1063 Ashley High Street 30mph to Upend Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
C230 Kirtling Newmarket Road 30 Saxon St to The Street Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
C229 Kirtling Mill Road Cowlinge Rd to Bradley Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Kirtling The Street Woodditton Rd to Cowlinge Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Littleport Fishers Bank Padnal to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Littleport Sandy's Crescent Anchor Court to Anchor Court Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Littleport The Brambles Eastfields to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

 

 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 

  



B1063 Ashley Silverley Upend Rd to Suffolk Boundary Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
B1061 Dullingham Brinkley Road Station Rd to Eagle Lane Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
C129 Little Downham Station Road Lawn Lane to Black Bank Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
B1411 Little Downham High Road Tower Rd to Mill Hill Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Sutton Sutton Court Church Lane to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

A1304 Dullingham London Road A1303 to 30mph Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Soham Centre Road A1123 to Fordham Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

2,366,000 £ 

Peat soil affected roads 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

B1104 Isleham Prickwillow Road Two sections of defective road Reconstruction, some sections of concrete rd. 1,000,000 £ 
B1411 Pymoor Straight Furlong Throughout road Reconstruction 1,000,000 £ 

2,000,000 £ 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C151 Littleport Woodfen Road Wisbech Road to Parsons Lane Footway resurfacing - place to place £ 150,000 
Unc Sutton Station Road From end of houses to industrial park Footway resurfacing/widen to min 1.5m £ 110,000 
Unc Adopted length only from Downham Rd Realign kerbs and resurface footway £ 38,000 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 

B1411 Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 

B1411 Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Footway Slurry Seal included 

             
             

               
               

            
           

            
  

   
 

            
    

  
   
 

                
                  

                   
   

   
   

    
   

   
   

   
   

    
    

   
   

   
   

    
  

Footway and Cycleway Maintenance 

Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Haddenham 
Little Downham 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Little Downham 
Little Downham 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 
Ely 

Upherds Lane 
Norfolk Road 
Downham Road 
Station Road 
Main Street 
Suffolk Close 
Leicester Close 
Hereward Street 
Churchill Close 
Etheldreda Street 
Holme Lane 
Martins Lane 
Northampton Close 
Yorke Way
Hertford Close 
Debden Green 
St Olvins Green 
Fieldside 

Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 
Length 



     
    
    
    

   
   

   
   

    
  

    
   
   

   
   

   
       

       
        

        
       

       
          

       
       

       
       

       
       

       
       

       
       

        
       

       
       

       
       

       

Unc Little Downham Matthew Wren Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Little Downham Bury Green Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Little Downham Pond Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Little Downham Cross Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Benedict Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Kent Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Althorp Court Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Beech Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Little Thetford Holt Fen Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Northwold Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Christopher Tye Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fordham Thirlwall Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fordham Newport Avenue Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Soham Bushell Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Sutton Cromwell Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Woodditton Stretton Avenue Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Ely Merlin Drive Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ely Lynn Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ely St Audreys Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ely Back Hill Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ely Upherds Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Prickwillow Main Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Sutton in the Isle The Row Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Isleham Sun Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Isleham Fordham Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Isleham Mill Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Isleham Maltings Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Isleham Robins Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Isleham Bowers Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Stitchwort Ley Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Stetchworth Strollers Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Stetchworth Cooper Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Stetchworth High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Stetchworth Tea Kettle Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Bottisham Pound Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Bottisham Bell Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Bottisham Bradfords Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Bottisham Arber Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Bottisham Peacock Drive Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Bottisham Tunbridge Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 



Unc Burwell Hatley Drive Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Burwell Chandlers Court Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Burwell Kingfisher Drive Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Burwell Toyse Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Burwell The Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Kennett Chapel Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Kennett The Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Kennett Dane Hill Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ashley The Orchard Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ashley Silverley Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ashley Mill Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Ashley Church Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Dullingham Brinkley Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Dullingham Station Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Fordham Collins Hill Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Fordham Sharmans Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 

£ 298,000 
Locally determined minor capital schemes 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

£ 103,120 
£ 103,120 

Bridge Strengthening 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A142 Ely Ely Southern Bypass Rail and River Ouse viaduct Design, inspection and drainage surveys £ 100,000 
F Burwell FP6/NCN11 Burwell High Bridge Replace NMU bridge £ 1,000,000 
F Sutton Sutton Gault Sutton Gault Footbridge Redeck design £ -

£ 1,100,000 
Rights of Way 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town ROW Location Works 2025/26 

Various 

Ely, Soham, Little 
Thetford, Wicken, 
Stretham, 
Swaffham Prior, 
Swaffham 
Bulbeck, Lode 

Footpath, Bridleway, Byway Fen Rivers Way: Waterbeach to Ely 

Fen Rivers Way: Improve accessibility and ongoing 
maintenance through replacing gates with mobility 
Kissing Gates and repairing surface where 
necessary. 

32,700 £ 

Various 

Reach, Burwell, 
Swaffham Prior, 
Stetchworth, 
Woodditton, 

Footpath Devil's dyke 

Remove scrub & treat stumps on Devil's Dyke: 
Establishing PROW Surface along top of Devil's 
Dyke bank, which can be maintained within the 
ecological constraints. 

49,130 £ 

Various locations to be determined within year 

       
       
       

       
       

       
       

        
       

       
       

       
       

       
       

       
      

    
 

      
      

 
 

                
       

                      
   

  
 

   
  
 
  
 

 

       

       
      

      
       

  
  

 
 

 

        
       

        
 

       

      



       
         

 
        
      

       
      

       

  
     
     

   
       

              
      

  
         

               
  

 
 
 

        
        

 

     
        
   

       

     
     

       

 
       

         
 

         

         
  

         

BR13 Dullingham Bridleway 
Repair surface eroded by flooding and improve 
drainage 

£ 5,450 

Various 
Byways 

Various Byway 

Ensure all gates and restricted access points are 
BS5709 compliant. Scrub clearance around access 
points, creating legal minimum width gaps where 
required, ensuring safe level ground for access 

£ 65,500 

FP45, 53, 
102 

Soham Footpath 
Restricted width urban footpath Significant 
clearance of encroaching vegetation improvement 
to surface where required 

£ 10,900 

BY27 Soham Byway repair surface with road planings £ 4,360 

FP9 

FP10 

Various 

Wilburton 

Mepal 
Haddenham, Little 
Thetford, 
Stretham, 
Wilburton, 

Footpath 

Footpath 

Footpath 
Ouse Valley Way from Earith to link up 
with Fen Rivers Way at Fish & Duck 
Marina: 

Clear encroaching and surface vegetation: Repair 
surface as appropriate 
Repair surface with Recycled Road Planings 

improve accessibility and ongoing maintenance 
through replacing stiles / kissing gates, clearing and 
repairing surface where appropriate 

£ 

£ 

£ 

3,270 

7,640 

38,200 

BY13 Stretham Byway 
Clear back encroaching vegetation, repair 
significant rutting with recycled road planings 

£ 16,350 

BY20 Soham Byway 
Clear back encroaching vegetation at pinch point 
and planings down on short section used by Game 
Farm vehicles. 

£ 2,180 

BY10 Witchford Byway 
Fill low spots with recycled aggregate and top off 
with road planings 

£ 3,270 

 



      
       

            
       

 
         

      
  

 

  
  

  
   

  
      

    
  

  
       

       
     

     
    

    
   

      
    

    
    

   
    

  
     

     
    

     
  

    
    
    
    
   

BY92 Soham Byway 
Address drainage issues and reprofile Byway 
surface 

16,350 £ 

BY12 Stretham Byway Repair surface of badly rutted Byway 16,350 £ 

FP13 Littleport Footpath 
Replace narrow gates and stiles with mobility 
kissing gates 

3,820 £ 

£ 275,470 
Signs and Lines 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A1123 Haddenham Earith Bridge junction Lining Refresh included 
Unc Ely Lisle Lane junctions Lining Refresh included 
A142 Sutton A142 A142 roundabout Lining Refresh included 

A1123 Stretham Wilburton Road Pedestrian Crossing Lining Refresh included 
B1382 Ely Prickwillow Road junctions Lining Refresh included 
C315 Ely Lynn Road box jnt with Nutholt Lane Lining Refresh included 
B1381 Sutton The Brook High Street junction Lining Refresh included 
Unc Ely Brays Lane junctions Lining Refresh included 
A10 Ely Downham Road Lining Refresh included 

B1061 Burrough Green Bradley Road school keep clear plus jnts Lining Refresh included 
C222 Stetchworth Tea Kettle Lane school keep clear plus jnts Lining Refresh included 
C315 Ely Lynn Road zebra crossing and jnts Lining Refresh included 
C315 Littleport Ely Road No 94 to junction Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Wisbech Road BP garage entry Lining Refresh included 

B1411 Little Downham Main Street outside school Lining Refresh included 
B1049 Cottenham Twenty Pence Road Lining Refresh included 
C317 Ely Back Hill Mini roundabout at Barton Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Wellington Street Jnt Wisbech Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport The Moorings Lynn Road junction Lining Refresh included 
A142 Sutton Ely Road Ely road roundabout Lining Refresh included 

A1123 Haddenham Wilburton Road New Road Lining Refresh included 
B1049 Wilburton Twenty Pence Road High Street Lining Refresh included 
A142 Fordham Fordham Road replace chevreflex Signs included 
Unc Ely Angel Square mini roundabout Lining Refresh included 

C228 Stetchworth High Street jnt Tea Kettle Lane Lining Refresh included 
Unc Folksworth Townshend Way Jnt Washingley Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Ely New Barns Lane Jnt Deacons Lane Lining Refresh included 

C216 Bottisham High Street throughout Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Anchor Court Victoria Street junction Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Hitches Street Wellington Street junction Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Padnal Victoria Street junction Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Sandhill Victoria Street junction Lining Refresh included 

C151 Littleport Woodfen Road Wisbech Road Lining Refresh included 



   
   

    
    

   
   
   

    
   

  
     

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
    

   
   

   
    

   
    

   
    
    

   
     
  

   
   
  

     
       

   
    

   
      

     
  

Unc Littleport Church Lane Wisbech Road Lining Refresh included 
C128 Coveney School Lane Main Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Wilburton Car Pond Road High Street Lining Refresh included 

B1102 Burwell Ness Road mini roundabout Lining Refresh included 
C315 Ely St Mary's Street Lining Refresh included 
C218 Ely West Fen Road roundabout Lining Refresh included 
Unc Wilburton Clarks Lane High Street Lining Refresh included 

C130 Little Downham Main Drove Downham Common Lining Refresh included 
B1063 Newmarket Ashley Road speed bumps Lining Refresh included 
A142 Stuntney Stuntney Causeway throughout Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Parsons Lane St Georges Medical Centre Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Upton Lane Parsons Lane Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Parsons Lane Woodfen Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Lester Way Wisbech Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Friars Way Wisbech Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Washington Road Camel Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Ponts Hill Camel Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport New Road Camel Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Little Downham Eagles Lane Main Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Sutton Churchill Road Ely Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Stretham Chapel Lane Chapel Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Stretham Pump Lane Chapel Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Stretham Walnut Tree Close High Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Sutton York Road High Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Sutton West Lodge Lane High Street Lining Refresh included 
Unc Little Downham California Lawn Lane Lining Refresh included 
Unc Little Downham Second Drove Downham Common Lining Refresh included 
Unc Little Downham Fourth Drove Main Drove Lining Refresh included 
Unc Stretham Plantation Gate Brook Lane Lining Refresh included 

B1382 Prickwillow Mile End Road jnt Mildenhall Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport City Road Throughfare Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Friars Lane Parsons Lane Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Wisbech Road Co-op entry Lining Refresh included 

C305 Soham Fordham Road throughout Lining Refresh included 
Unc Ely High Barns 17-19 disabled bay refresh Lining Refresh included 

C134 Queen Adelaide Padnal Bank Ely Road to Clayway bend Lining Refresh included 
B1382 Prickwillow Main Street village entrance Lining Refresh included 
Unc Folksworth Elm Road Jnt Washingley Road Lining Refresh included 

C315 Littleport Station Road Station entrance Lining Refresh included 
Unc Littleport Wisbech Road Black Bank to Bates Drove Lining Refresh included 

C317 Ely Station Road at entrance to station Lining Refresh included 
Unc Earith Meadow Lane Lining Refresh included 



 
 

            

 
       

    
       

             

 
        

    
       

 
      

       

             
           
             

             
              

         
          

            

  
        

  
    

           
         

          
              
             

       
        

       
       

       
       
       
       

       
       

       
       

       
        

     Fenland Capital Maintenance and Improvement Programme 

Carriageway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

Unc Chatteris High Street At Railway lane roundabout Carriageway Resurfacing £ 145,000 

C311 Wisbech Norwich Road 
Churchill Road to Park St & Clarkson 
Avenue to Lerowe Road 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 560,000 

B1093 Manea Station Road Wimblington Road to Wisbech Road Carriageway Resurfacing £ 465,000 

C73 March Creek Road 
From Mill View to St Johns Rd and 
Waterside Gds to Marsh Close 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 350,000 

C332 Chatteris Bridge Street 
From A142 roundabout to near pedestrian 
crossing 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 320,000 

A605 Coates Coates Road From The Fold to Minuet Gardens Carriageway Resurfacing £ 700,000 
C13 Leverington Gorefield Road Mays Lane towards Fendyke Carriageway Resurfacing £ 500,000 
C23 Wisbech Ramnoth Road Money Bank to Queen Elizabeth Drive Carriageway Resurfacing £ 300,000 
C13 Gorefield Harolds Bank From Honeyhill Road to Black Lane Carriageway Recycling £ 480,000 

B1093 Manea Wimblington Road From Boots Bridge to new surfacing joint Carriageway Recycling £ 780,000 
Unc Wisbech Ollard Avenue Full length Carriageway Resurfacing £ 100,000 
Unc Wisbech St Michaels Avenue Full length Carriageway Resurfacing £ 380,000 

B1098 Chatteris Sixteen Foot Bank From Horesway to nr Broad Alder Farm Carriageway Recycling £ 1,261,300 

C78 Doddington Floods Ferry Road 
From B1093 to bridge past factory - phase 
1 of 2 

Carriageway Recycling £ 1,000,000 

Unc March City Road From Burrowmoor Road Carriageway Resurfacing £ 175,000 
C32 Murrow Black Drove Full length Carriageway Recycling £ 550,000 
C19 Parson Drove Silvers Lane Full length Carriageway Recycling £ 150,000 
C80 Wimblington Hook Road From Eastwood End to farm Carriageway Recycling £ 90,000 
Unc Murrow Cants Drove Damaged areas near Gull Road Carriageway Recycling £ 160,000 
Unc Wisbech Camargue Place Arles Avenue to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wisbech Les Baux Place Arles Avenue to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wisbech Rhone Place Arles Avenue to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wisbech Provence Place Arles Avenue to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wisbech Arles Avenue Mansell Rd to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wimblington Fenland Close King St to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wimblington Orchard Way King St to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey Bellmans Grove Bellmans Rd to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Wimblington King Street Norfolk St to A141 Surface treatment included 

B1165 Newton High Road 30mph to River Bridge Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey Mountbatten Way Bellmans Grove to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey Windsor Place Bellmans Grove to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey Hawthorne Drive New Rd to end Surface treatment included 
C71 Turves Burnthouse Road March Rd to Cock Bank Surface treatment included 

 

  
 
 



        
        

          
        

        
         

            
            

            
            

            
            

            
            

            
              

            
               

               
             

                
               

             
             
             

            
   

   
 

             
          

           
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Unc Gorefield St Marks Road High Road to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey Chestnut Crescent Hawthorne Dr to Hawthorne Dr Surface treatment included 

B1165 Tydd St Giles Church Lane High Road to Kirkgate Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey Commons Road Stonald Rd to Stonald Ave Surface treatment included 
Unc Whittlesey St Andrews Place London St to end Surface treatment included 

B1100 Tipps End March Road Fifty Road to Norfolk CC Surface treatment included 
Unc March Cherrywood Avenue Burrowmoor Road to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Conway Close Cherrywood Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Lewis Close Cherrywood Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Plowright Close Cherrywood Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Newton Colville Road Goodens Lane to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Whittlesey Debdale Court Sycamore Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Chatteris Birch Close Birch Avenue to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March West Close Russell Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March East Close Peyton Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Birchwood Avenue Burrowmoor Road to Butt Ave Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Brewin Avenue Birchwood Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

B1165 Tydd St Giles Cats Lane Hockland Rd to Lincs boundary Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Doddington Manor Estate (inc Child Lane) High St to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

A1101 Leverington Sutton Road Dowgate to Parson Drove Lane Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
C10 Tydd St Giles Hockland Road Church Lane to High Broadgate Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
A141 March Isle of Ely Way Wisbech Rd to Wimblington Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Chatteris Birch Avenue St Martins Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Russell Avenue Wisbech Rd to Norwood Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Peyton Avenue Russell Ave to Russell Ave Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc March Butt Avenue Birchwood Avenue to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

£ 8,466,300 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

Unc March City Road Burrowmoor Rd to end Footway resurfacing £ 92,000 
Unc Elm Lime Avenue Full road Reconstruct concrete footway £ 110,000 
Unc Wisbech Verdun Road Through Road Footway resurface/minor kerb relay £ 100,000 
Unc Wimblington Addison Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Church Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington King Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Norfolk Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Chatteris Fen View Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Morley Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Waggoners Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Governess Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Woodys Field Length Footway Slurry Seal included 

Footway and Cycleway Maintenance 



   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   
   
    
   

   
   

    
   

   
    

   
    

   
       
       
       
       

        
       

       
       
       

       
       

       
       

       
       

       
       
       

       
       

      
       

        
       

Unc Wimblington Dobson Walk Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Parkfield Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc March Cavalry Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Chapel Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Eaton Estate Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Meadow Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Morton Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Norman Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Orchard Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Meadow Way South Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wimblington Fenland Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Chatteris Wood Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Whittlesey Blunts Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Whittlesey Irving Burgess Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc March The Greys Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Whittlesey Priors Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Friday Bridge Maltmas Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Chatteris Glebe Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Chatteris St Martins Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wisbech York Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Wisbech Money Bank Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Boyces Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Norwich Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Ramnoth Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Mount Pleasant Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Colville Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Kinderley Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Tindall Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Algores Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Leverington Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Second Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Third Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Fourth Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Fifth Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Sixth Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Seventh Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech Eighth Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Wisbech William Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Chatteris New Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Chatteris Doddington Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Chatteris Fairway Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Chatteris The Shrubbery Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Friday Bridge March Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Elm High Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 



Unc Doddington Newgate Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Doddington High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Doddington New Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc March Truemans Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc March Wigstones Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Parsons Drove Main Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Tydd St Giles High Broadgate Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Tydd St Giles Hockland Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Tydd St Giles Hannath Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Tydd St Giles Church Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Tydd St Giles Newgate Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Tydd St Giles Kirkgate Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Leverington Perry Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Leverington Seafield Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 
Unc Benwick High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year included 

£ 302,000 
Highway Drainage and resilience 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

Unc March Butt/Brewin Avenue Throughout road Drainage investigation and design only £ 25,000 
C32 Parson Drove Fen Road Along road Drainage design and construction £ 150,000 
Unc Chatteris Eden Crescent Throughout road Drainage design and construction £ 140,000 
C14 Leverington Roman Bank Near Walnut Cottage Drainage construction £ 280,000 
Unc Gorefield Gote Lane At High Street junction Drainage design and construction £ 90,000 

£ 685,000 
Locally determined minor capital schemes 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

£ 103,120 
£ 103,120 

Bridge Strengthening 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A141 March Wisbech Road B1101 to Gaul Road concrete repairs over rail bridge £ 500,000 
C70 Turves Kingsland Duncombes bridge Design for future works £ 40,000 
Unc March Badgeney End Death Fen bridge Bridge Strengthening £ 300,000 
Unc March Nene Parade Length Survey and Fencing £ 25,000 

£ 865,000 
Traffic Signal Replacement 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A1101 Wisbech Churchill Road Churchill Road/Norwich Road Refurbish junction £ 180,000 
B198 Wisbech Lynn Road Lynn Road / Walton Road Refurbish junction £ 180,000 

Various locations to be determined within year 

       
       
       

       
       

        
         
         
         
         
         
        

       
       

       
      

   
 

              
            

           
          

               
      

    
 

      
      

 
 

                
            

          
           

      
  

 

          
             

      



      
  

 

         
        

 
       

       
       

        
          
       

       
          
        

     
        
      

        
        

  
 

       
    

    
      

  
   
   

  
    

  
  

  
    

   
    

       
       

   
  

     

£ 360,000 
Rights of Way 
Maintaining the Rights of Way network 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town ROW Location Works 2025/26 

FP12 Elm Footpath 
Manage badger sett on Elm FP 12 that's undermining 
Public Footpath 16,350 £ 

FP 7 March Footpath 
Stripping surface of restrictive section of Hereward 
Way, lay geotextile, cover with compacted road 
planings 19,600 £ 

FP20 Whittlesey Footpath 
Strip surface of narrow walkway and resurface with 
geotextile and compacted planings 10,900 £ 

FP2 March Footpath 
Removing dangerous uneven slabs from surface of 
restricted section of urban PROW, replacing with 
bound gravel type surface 19,600 £ 

BY30 March Byway 

1.7km Byway on Fenland soil. Subject to significant 
surface damage. Encroaching scrub clearance, 
assess most effective way to repair surface and 
deliver. Consider ongoing protection through a 
seasonal TRO 25,100 £ 

£ 91,550 
Signs and Lines 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A141 March Wisbech Road B1101 to Gaul Road Lining Refresh included 
A605 Eastrea Eastrea Road Wype Road crossing Lining Refresh included 
C73 March Creek Road Station Road jnt Lining Refresh included 
C78 March Knights End Road Jnt Isle of Ely Way Sign included 
A605 Whittlesey Whitmore Road crossing Lining Refresh included 
B198 Wisbech Lynn Road Walton Road Lining Refresh included 
A605 Whittlesey West End Hallcroft Road Lining Refresh included 
C29 Whittlesey Market Street Eastgate Lining Refresh included 
Unc Whittlesey Stonald Road crossroads with Bassenhally Lining Refresh included 

B1101 March High Street throughout Lining Refresh included 
Unc Elm Gosmoor Lane junctions Lining Refresh included 

B1101 March The Avenue throughout Lining Refresh included 
Unc Wisbech St Michaels Avenue Walton Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Wisbech Ollard Road Walton Road Lining Refresh included 
Unc Wisbech Cherry Road St Michaels Avenue Lining Refresh included 

A605 Rings End Goosetree Road Rings End to Kingsland Farm Lining Refresh included 
B1098 Chatteris Sixteen Foot Bank boots bridge to new road Lining Refresh included 
C15 Wisbech Goredike Bank Cross Drove Lining Refresh included 
Unc Wisbech Decoy Road Highside Lining Refresh included 



        
  

  
   

      
        

  
      

  
       

        
    

      
   

  

C308 
B1101 

Unc 

Wimblington 
March 
March 

March Road 
The Causeway 
Nene Parade 

Mill Hill Roundabout to exit of village 
throughout 
throughout 

Lining Refresh 
Lining Refresh 
Lining Refresh 

included 
included 
included 

B1093 Manea Station Road route length Lining Refresh included 
B1093 Manea High Street Station Road to Westfield Road Lining Refresh included 
B1098 Chatteris Sixteen Foot Bank Boots Bridge to New Road jnt Lining Refresh included 

Unc March New Road throughout Lining Refresh included 
C81 Manea Westfield Road High Street to Fallow Corner Lining Refresh included 

B1093 Doddington Benwick Road throughout Lining Refresh included 
B1093 Benwick Whittlesey Road Benwick Grange Farm to Marriotts Road Lining Refresh included 
B1093 Doddington Benwick Road High St through to benwick speed signs Lining Refresh included 
B1101 Elm High Road to county boundary Lining Refresh included 
B1093 
B1101 
B1101 

Whittlesey 
Elm 
Elm 

Benwick Road 
Main Road 
Fridaybridge Road 

Turning Tree Drove - Marriotts 
Jnt Wells End 
throughout 

Lining Refresh 
Sign 
Lining Refresh 

included 
included 
included 

 



 
 

  
      

  
       

 
     

   
       

 
       

       
     

       

     
           
           

       
          

           
                

            
        

       
        
        

         
         

       
       

       
         

        
         

        
       

      
        

             
            

                
            
            

Huntingdonshire  Capital  Maintenance  and  Improvement  Programme 

Carriageway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C101 Sawtry Green End Road 
From Sawtry Interchange to Gidding Road 
+ various jct 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 640,000 

C90 Yaxley Dovecote Lane 
Jct with Waterslade Road (including 
junction to Broadway JCT 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 176,000 

C112 Wistow Mill Road 
From 30mph -inc Kingston Way junc, 
Parsonage St junc, inc Bridge Street junc, 
up to No through road sign 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 280,000 

B660 Holme Long Drove Carriageway Recycling £ 1,100,000 
Unc Yaxley Main Street At Windsor Drive junction Carriageway Resurfacing £ 110,000 
Unc Yaxley Main Street At Windsor Drive junction Carriageway Resurfacing £ 105,000 
A141 The Stukeleys Spittals Way Between roundabouts Carriageway Resurfacing £ 1,260,000 

A1198 Godmanchester Cambridge Road Roundabout at A1198 Carriageway Resurfacing £ 410,000 
C121 Hemingford Abbots Rideaway From A1307 slip off Carriageway Resurfacing £ 330,000 
B1096 Ramsey Forty Foot Forty Foot Bank Nr properties nr Puddock Rd junc Carriageway Reconstruction £ 250,000 
C102 Buckworth Barham Road Failed section only Carriageway Resurfacing £ 50,000 

A1096 Fenstanton London Road Low Road to Marsh Lane Surface treatment included 
C97 Folksworth Washingley Lane Stilton Rd to Northants Surface treatment included 
C93 Elton Bullock Road Warmington Rd to Oundle Road Surface treatment included 
C89 Yaxley Church Street Main Street to Dovecote Lane Surface treatment included 
Unc Hemingford Gey The Rampley's St Ives Rd to end Surface treatment included 
C95 Stilton Church Street North St to St Mary's Rd Surface treatment included 
C90 Yaxley Dovecote lane Church Rd to Broadway Surface treatment included 
Unc Buckden Springfield Close Lucks Lane to end Surface treatment included 
Unc Buckden The Osiers Lucks Lane to end Surface treatment included 

B660 Great Gidding Main Street Winwick Rd to Infield Road Surface treatment included 
Unc Yaxley Laburnum Avenue Queen St to Crocus Way Surface treatment included 

A141 Hartford Huntingdon Northern Bypass Kingsd Ripton Road to A1123 Surface treatment included 
C91 Yaxley Main Street West End to Windsor Rd Surface treatment included 
Unc Huntingdon Maryland Avenue Coneygear Rd to end Surface treatment included 

B1050 Earith Colne Road Earith to Somersham Surface treatment included 
B1090 Woodwalton Walton Hill Monks Wood Rd to B1043 Surface treatment included 

Unc Stilton Elm Close St Mary's Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Stilton Ermine Crescent Oak Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

C112 Sapley Kings Ripton Road Sapley Rd to St Peters Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Ramsey Abbots Close Wood Lane to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Bishops Road Potton Rd to Ridgeway Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

 



              
             
             

            
            

            
            

             
             
             
             

            
            

            
             

             
            
            
            

            
            

            
              

            
            

            
            

            
             

            
              

              
            

              
            

            
            

             
             

            
            
            

Unc Huntingdon Coneygear Road Sapley Rd to Kings Ripton Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Huntingdon Mayfield Road Desborough Rd to Buttsgrove Road Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Farcet Southoe Road St Marys Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Stilton Turpins Ride Oak Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Mill Road Desborough Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Arundel Road Desborough Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Lark Crescent Desborough Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc St Ives California Road Hill Rise to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc St Ives Virginia Way California Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc St Ives Alabama Way California Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc St Ives Michigan Road California Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Ridgeway Potton Rd to Bishops Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Ramsey Oates Way Wood Lane to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Folksworth Townsend Way Washingley Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Folksworth Blackmans Road Townsend Way to Hawthorn Road Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Folksworth Hawthorn Road Washingley Road to Mallow Lane Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Folksworth Chervil Close Blackmans Road to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Folksworth Mallow Lane Hawthorn Road to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Folksworth Castel Way Elm Road to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Stilton Ash Close Elm Close to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Stilton George Street Mill Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Stilton Talbot Close George St to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Farcet St Mary's Street Peterborough Rd to Cross Street Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys First Avenue Humberdale Way to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Second Avenue Humberdale Way to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Third Avenue Humberdale Way to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Godmanchester Fairey Avenue Tudor Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Godmanchester Lions Close Tudor Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Godmanchester Windsor Road Tudor Rd to Petit Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hilton Scotts Close Scotts Crescent to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hilton Scotts Crescent Potton Rd to High St Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

B1096 Ramsey Wood Lane Ramsey Forty Foot to Little Green Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Eaton Close Desborough Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Caernarvon Road Barford Road to William Drive Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Bluntisham Presses Close Colne Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Colne The Rhees East St to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Earith St Mary's Cooks Drove to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Houghton Thicket Road The Green to Meadow Lane Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

C112 Kings Ripton Sapley Road B1090 to A141 Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
A1123 Needingworth Needingworth Bypass Morrisons To Bluntisham Rd Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

Unc Ramsey Abbots Fields Abbots Close to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Edward Road Bishops Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 



            
            

           
             

   
   
 

               

  
    

        
       

       
   

      

  
        
          
    

       
   

      

  
     

                   

         
               

          
             

   
    

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

Unc Godmanchester The Close Fairey Ave to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Godmanchester Stuart Close Windsor Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Godmanchester Ravenshoe Windsor Rd to end Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Godmanchester Petit Road Windsor Rd to Kisby Ave Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

£ 4,711,000 
Footway and Cycleway Maintenance 

Parish/Town 

Sawtry

Huntingdon 

Huntingdon 

St Neots 

Elsworth 
Knapwell 
St Ives 
Godmanchester 

Unc Holme 
Unc St Ives 
Unc Bury 
Unc Bury 
Unc Bury 
Unc Bluntisham 
Unc Warboys 
Unc Warboys 
Unc Warboys 
Unc Warboys 
Unc Warboys 
Unc Warboys 
Unc Somersham 
Unc Somersham 

Road 
Number 

Street Location Works 2025/26 

C101 Green End Road Village to roundabout Footway resurfacing/improve alignment £ 50,000 

Unc High Street 
Outside Cromwell Museum including 
Grammer School Wk., High St through to 
end of York Stone at Market Pl end 

Footway and kerb improvements - York stone, 
damage by vehicle overrun 

£ 250,000 

Unc 

B1043 

Unc 
Unc 
Unc 
Unc 

From end of York paving above through to 
gates at end of High St, north side. On 
south side outside Boots Ltd 

Relay small element paviors/replace granite kerbs -
damage by vehicle overrun 

£ 365,000 High Street 

Holmewood Crescent 
Burleigh Road 
Sunfield Road 
Brookfield Way 
High Meadow 
The Sycamores 
Garner Avenue 
First Avenue 
Second Avenue 
Third Avenue 
Spinney Road 
Field Close 
Manor Close 
Squires Close 

Berkley Street 
Cambridgeshire Hunter Pub to the 
roundabout at St. Mary's St - place to 
place 

Footway resurfacing - place to place £ 150,000 

Rogers Close Full length Footway resurfacing £ 138,000 
High Street Full length of village - both sides Footway resurfacing £ 150,000 
Crown Place Full length Relay/replace slabs £ 122,000 
Park Lane Concrete section outside houses Footway resurfacing £ 45,000 

Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 

 



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

   
   

    
    
   

   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

   
  

   
   

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
   
    
    
    

Unc St Ives Gorse Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Lilac Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Kings Hedges Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Spinney Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Garden Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Victor Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Lisander Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Salisbury Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Suffolk Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Eynesbury Caldecote Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Warboys School Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Erica Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Ilex Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Wheatfields Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bury Woodfield Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bury Pound Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bury Buryfield Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bury Ringwood Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bury Stonehouse Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bluntisham The Fairway Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Bluntisham Wheatley Crescent Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Warboys Bottles Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Warboys Knowles Avenue Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Warboys Goldpits Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Warboys Meadow Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Warboys Woodlands Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Somersham Bishops Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Somersham Queens Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Eaton Socon Beatty Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives The Pound Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Laburnum Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Hawthorn Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Broom Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Forsythe Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Gosland Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives All Saints Green Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Kingsbrooke Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Stirling Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Lancaster Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Anson Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

       
     

   
     

    
    

    
   

   
    

    
   

   
    
    

    
     

   
   

    
    

         
         

          
         

         

Unc St Ives Lincoln Avenue Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Comet Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Wellington Avenue Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Albermarle Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Blenheim Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Valliant Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Canberra Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Rutland Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Kent Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Grafton Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Bedford Crescent Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Windsor Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Manchester Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Sandwich Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Norfolk Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Devon Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives Arran Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Ives York Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Eynesbury Burnt Cl to Humberley Cl Footpath Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Eynesbury Burnt Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Eynesbury Humberley Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Neots Childs Pond Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Great Gransden Fox Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Great Gransden Church Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Neots Bean Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Neots Queensway Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Brampton Nursery Walk Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Great Staughton Manor Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Hail Weston Spring Place Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Elton Highgate Green Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Sawtry Moyne Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Great Stukeley Beech Avenue Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Offord D'Arcy Bramley Drive Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Great Paxton Towgood Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc St Neots Green End Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Brampton Crane Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Brampton Waterloo Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Hail Weston Manor Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Hail Weston Weston Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Huntingdon Essex Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Farcet Peterborough Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Farcet St Mary's Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Farcet Cross Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Farcet Main Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

 



         
         
         

        
          
          

         
         

         
         

         
         

         
         

          
          
          
          
          

          
          

         
         

         
         

          
         
         

         
          

         
         

         
         

         
   

   
 

               
      

Unc Farcet Middle Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Bluntisham The Poplars Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Sawtry Fen Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Woodwalton Beville Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc St Neots Tebbutts Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc St Neots Cambridge Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Berkley Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Hardwick Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Howitts Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Howitts Gardens Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Potton Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Eynesbury Bishops Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Yelling High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Brington Church Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Gransden Middle Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Gransden West Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Gransden Sand Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Gransden Caxton Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Offord Cluny Station Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Paxton High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Paxton Adams Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Abbotsley High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Humberdale Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Flaxen Walk Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Statfold Green Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Old Mill Avenue Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Pathfinder Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Wellington Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Stirling Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Warboys Lea Brooks Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Rodney Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Nelson Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Dene Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Drake Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Hartford Goldfinch Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

£ 1,270,000 
Active Travel maintenance 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C185 Fen Drayton Cootes Lane From Mill Road to High Street Footway resurfacing £ 280,000 
£ 280,000 



   
 

               
              

             
           

               
              

            
               

             
           

                 
          

   
    
 

      
      

 
 

                  

        
        

        

    
 

               
      

  
 

             
               

  
        

       

                 

 
 

      
           

      

Highway Drainage and resilience 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

B1514 Brampton Buckden Road At Allens Orchard Drainage investigation and design only £ 90,000 
B1043 Great Paxton High Street At River Lane Drainage design and construction £ 140,000 
C336 Chesterton Oundle Road inc Priory Gdns Drainage design and construction £ 140,000 
B1091 Yaxley Broadway At Shackleton Way Drainage design and construction £ 170,000 
C95 Stilton North Street and High St At the Jetty Drainage design and construction £ 220,000 
Unc Somersham Parkhall Road From village to school Drainage design and construction £ 210,000 

Various Hemingford Abbots Various Village Wide Drainage investigation and design only £ 350,000 
Unc Fenstanton Manor Drive/Hall Green Lane At Chequer Street Drainage design and construction £ 170,000 

C177 Great Gransden East St/Middle St Middle St to Brook Drainage construction £ 320,000 
Unc Needingworth Hawkes Lane Throughout road Drainage design and construction £ 150,000 
Unc Huntingdon St Johns Street Nr factory unit Drainage investigation and design only £ 35,000 
Unc Fenstanton Greenfields All road Drainage design and construction £ 150,000 

£ 2,145,000 
Locally determined minor capital schemes 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

£ 103,120 
£ 103,120 

Bridge Strengthening 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

U/C St Ives London Road Hemingford Rd Design 25/26 for brick arch repairs in 26/27 £ 50,000 

F St Neots Brook Street Marina Footbridge Timber deck material and parapet redesign 
£ 25,000 

£ 75,000 

Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers) 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A141 Brampton A141 On slip from B1514 Westbound Design and Construction - Replace VRS £ 100,000 
£ 100,000 

Traffic Signal Replacement 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

A15 Yaxley London Road London Road / Brunel Drive Refurbish junction £ 110,000 
Unc St Ives Ramsey Road Ramsey Road Near Elm Drive Refurbish crossing £ 52,000 

Unc Papworth Everard Ermine Street 
Ermine Street / Church Lane / North Lodge 
Drive 

Refurbish junction £ 208,567 

B1041 St Neots Mill Lane Mill Lane / New Street / The Common Refurbish junction £ 192,962 

Unc St Ives 
Ramsey Road 

Ramsey Road Near Edinburgh Drive / 
Albemarle Road Refurbish crossing £ 52,000 

Various locations to be determined within year 



     
  

 

       
               

    
     

        
              

        
    

        

            
             

      
  

 

       
     

     
       

        
     

      
         
        

      

     

615,529 £ 
Rights of Way 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town ROW Location Works 2025/26 

Various Huntingdonshire Various Huntingdonshire 
Vegetation works for specific RoWs neglected over 
past 3 years. (Continuation of 2024 Procurement 
programme. 

£ 49,100 

Various 
Ouse Valley Way -
Hunts 

Various Earith - Little Paxton (Hunts OVW) 
OVW repairs in preparation for summer events such 
as OVW Marathon. (Veg, gates, footbridges, 
surfaces) 

£ 27,250 

Various Huntingdonshire Byway Countywide 
Groundwork to knock out ruts, some sections of 
hardened ground using road planings 

£ 21,800 

Various Huntingdonshire Various Countywide Scrub Clearance and Maintenance £ 21,800 
Various Huntingdonshire Various Countywide Improving access to the ROW Network £ 10,900 

£ 130,850 
Signs and Lines 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C101 Sawtry Green End Road outside fire station Lining Refresh Included 
A1096 Fenstanton London Road Jnt A1307 Lining Refresh Included 

Unc Huntingdon Great Northern Street DYL Lining Refresh Included 
B1043 Alconbury Ermine Street at RAF base Signs and Lines Included 
B1043 Alconbury Ermine Street S/bound to A141 Signs and Lines Included 
B1043 Offord Cluny High Street bus stop Signs Included 
B660 Old Weston Main Street Signs and Lines Included 
B660 Kimbolton Station Road Jnts with Stow Road & Newtown Lining Refresh Included 
B660 Catworth Station Road Jnt with Tilbrook Grange Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Kimbolton Newtown throughout plus o/s school Lining Refresh Included 

Maintaining the Rights of Way network 



    
     

     
   

     
       

      
     

   
       

     
        

     
      

    
      

     
       

    
       

       
        

         
     

    
      

    
    

    
    

     
      

      
      

       
      
       

    
       

      
     

     

C167 Brampton High Street throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc St Neots The Crescent junctions Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Spaldwick Ferriman Road outside school Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Huntingdon Parkway DYL Lining Refresh Included 

C108 Alconbury Mill Road Signs and Lines Included 
Unc Sawtry Beaumaris Road Jnt Green End Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc St Neots Longsands Road o/s school Lining Refresh Included 

B1043 Alconbury Ermine Street HCV entrance Lining Refresh Included 
B1514 Huntingdon Brookside throughout Lining Refresh Included 

Unc Sawtry Fairfield Close Jnt with Deerpark Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Alconbury School Road outside school Lining Refresh Included 

C121 Hemingford Grey Pound Road Jnt with High Street Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Buckworth Hamerton Road Signs and Lines Included 
Unc Catworth Thrapston Road Jnt Brington Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Huntingdon Mayfield Road DYL Lining Refresh Included 

B1091 Farcet Broadway o/s 13 disabled bay Lining Refresh Included 
A1123 St Ives Houghton Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
A1123 Houghton Houghton Hill Sawtry way to A141 Lining Refresh Included 
B1043 Godmanchester West Street throughout Lining Refresh Included 
B1040 Bury High Street speed limit to end Lining Refresh Included 
B1040 Ramsey St Mary's Herne Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 

Unc St Ives Meadow Way roundabout at Harrison Road Lining Refresh Included 
C173 Buckden Church Street B1046 to Great Gransden Hall Lining Refresh Included 
B1046 Great Gransden Meadow Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
B1091 Farcet Peterborough Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 

Unc St Neots Brampton Gardens disabled bay Lining Refresh Included 
A1123 Houghton Houghton Hill throughout Lining Refresh Included 
C91 Yaxley The Green Throughout Lining Refresh Included 

B1046 Abbotsley Gransden Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
B1046 Abbotsley Potton Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
C171 St Neots Mill Lane throughout Lining Refresh Included 
B660 Catworth Fox Road Centre lines removed Lining Refresh Included 
C101 Sawtry Green End Road bus stop Lining Refresh Included 
C112 Sapley Kings Ripton Road Centre lines Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Huntingdon Cowper Road o/s 23 disabled bay Lining Refresh Included 

C101 Sawtry Green End Road parking bay Lining Refresh Included 
C112 Sapley Kings Ripton Road A141 to B1090 Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Buckden Station Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 

C111 Upwood Ramsey Road Upwood to Bury Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Little Paxton Great North Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Farcet St Mary's Street throughout Lining Refresh Included 

C111 Little Raveley Broughton Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 



    
     

    
     
       

      
    

    
    
      

    
       

    
    

   
     

       
        

      
     

       
     

C111 Upwood Huntingdon Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
C88 Farcet Main Street route length Lining Refresh Included 
C121 Hemingford Abbots Rideaway Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Perry Chichester Way Glebe Road/Ridgeway Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Perry 

C105 Alconbury Weston 
C96 Folksworth 

Chichester Way 
Hamerton Road 
Washingley Road 

o/s post office 
opposite Pub 
throughout 

Lining Refresh 
Lining Refresh 
Lining Refresh 

Included 
Included 
Included 

B671 Sibson London Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
C181 Hilton Graveley Way throughout Lining Refresh Included 
C166 Grafham Buckden Road Grafham to Ellington Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Alwalton Oundle Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 

B1096 Ramsey Wood Lane Wells Bridge to Ramsey Lining Refresh Included 
C88 Farcet Wrights Drove throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Yaxley Daimler Avenue throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Yaxley Ferndale throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Eynesbury 
Unc Farcet 
Unc Ramsey 

Springbrook 
Haddon Way 
New Road 

o/s No 1 
Broadway to Andrews Close 
o/s 40 remove disabled bay 

Lining Refresh 
Lining Refresh 
Lining Refresh 

Included 
Included 
Included 

C102 Spaldwick Barham Road Barham to Spaldwick Lining Refresh Included 
C100 Leighton Bromswold Staunch Hill throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Kimbolton Tilbrook Road Kimbolton to county boundary Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Abbots Ripton Wennington Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 



 
 

 
              

 
      

 
       

   
       

             

  
       

 
       

         

  
       

       

 
       

       

            

 
      

     
         

              
         

          
         

          
        

        
       

           
         

         
       
         

        
        

        
       

        
       

       
        

      South Cambridgeshire Capital Maintenance and Improvement Programme 

Carriageway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C182 Croxton Toseland Road 
From existing A428 to tie into new A428 
works 

Resurface carriageway - coordination with National 
Highway works 

£ 200,000 

B1049 Cottenham High Street 
From Margett St to Denmark Rd & 
roundabout at Histon Rd 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 470,000 

B1050 Willingham Earith Road From George St to Roseberry site Carriageway Resurfacing £ 630,000 

A1301 Great Shelford Tunwells Lane 
From Grahams Road to and inc. traffic 
signals junc 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 460,000 

A505 Pampisford Causeway Roundabout at A1301 Carriageway Resurfacing £ 400,000 

C246 Shudy Camps Main Street 
From Junction with Bartlow Road to The 
Thatch 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 290,000 

B1368 Harston London Road 
From junction with High Street to number 
70 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 315,000 

Unc Cambourne Cambourne Road Southern roundabout at A428 junction Carriageway Resurfacing £ 160,000 

C210 Waterbeach Clayhithe Road 
From junction with Lode Avenue to 
junction with Waterbeach Station Car Park 

Carriageway Resurfacing £ 65,000 

C180 Graveley High Street From number 70 to Ponds Farm Cottage Carriageway Resurfacing £ 110,000 
C197 Oakington Dry Drayton Road Cambridge Rd to raised table Surface treatment Included 
C271 Steeple Morden Cheyney Street Hay Street to Litlington Road Surface treatment Included 
A1303 Teversham Newmarket Road Airport Way to Park & Ride Surface treatment Included 
C267 Little Chishill Little Chishill Road May Street to Essex CC Surface treatment Included 
Unc Weston Green Horseshoes Lane Common Rd to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Teversham Fulbourn Old Drift Yarrow Rd to End Surface treatment Included 
Unc Waterbeach Spurgeons Avenue Way Lane to end Surface treatment Included 

B1052 West Wratting Bull Lane Six Mile Bottom Rd to High St Surface treatment Included 
C267 Great Chishill May Street Hall Lane to Hert CC Surface treatment Included 
C231 Carlton Brinkley Road Common Road to Acre Road Surface treatment Included 
Unc Waterbeach Payton Way Rosemary Rd to end Surface treatment Included 

C191 Over Gravel Bridge Road Ramper Road to speed limit Surface treatment Included 
Unc Waterbeach Bannold Rd High St to Bannold Drove Surface treatment Included 

C191 Over Glover Street West St to High St Surface treatment Included 
Unc Fulbourn All Saints Road Haggis Gap to end Surface treatment Included 
Unc Horseheath Horseheath Green A1307 to Nosterfield End Surface treatment Included 

C264 Thriplow Gravel Pit Hill Middle Street to A505 Surface treatment Included 
Unc Litlington Royston Road Silver Street to A605 Surface treatment Included 

C234 Fulbourn Teversham Road Level Crossing to Teversham Surface treatment Included 
Unc Waterbeach Providence Way Denny End Rd to end Surface treatment Included 

 

 



       
         

       
                

             
             

            
            
             
            

             
              

            
            

            
             

              
             

              
              
           

             
   

   
 

                  

  
        
   

             

        
            

            
               

            
   

   
   
   

   
   

   

Unc Barton Kings Grove 
Unc Fulbourn St Vigors Road 
Unc Histon Melvin Way 

B1052 Weston Colville Church End 
B1046 Toft Comberton Road 
B1046 Toft High Street 

Unc Haslingfield Scotts Yard 
Unc Waterbeach Coronation Close 

C235 Fulbourn Cambridge Road 
Unc Meldreth Kneesworth Road 
Unc Melbourn Clear Crescent 
Unc Sawston St Mary's Road 
Unc Sawston Hall Crescent 
Unc Sawston Huddleston Way
Unc Milton The Oaks 
Unc Milton James Carlton Close 
Unc Great Shelford Granhams Road 
Unc Milton The Rowans 

C184 Boxworth Elsworth Road 
C269 Meldreth Station Road 
B1368 Fowlmere London Road 

Unc Haslingfield Fountains Lane 

Footway and Cycleway Maintenance 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street 

Unc Orchard Park Circus Drive, Graham Rd, Topper St 

Unc Sawston Babraham Road 

Unc Foxton Hillfield 
C232 Fulbourne Station Road 
Unc Bar Hill Spine link path 
Unc Brington High Street 
Unc Weston Colville Horseshoe Lane 
Unc Duxford Highfield Close 
Unc Duxford Markby Cloe 
Unc Bassingbourn North End 
Unc Fulbourn Pettits Close 
Unc Linton Balsham Road 
Unc Duxford Bustlers Rise Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Duxford Carter Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 

New Road to end Included 
Haggis Gap to School Lane Included 
Park Lane to end Included 
Mill Rd to Six Mile Bottom Rd Included 
West St to High St Included 
Comberton Rd to speed limit Included 
Fountains Lane to end Included 
Cambridge Rd to end Included 
Yarrow Rd to Fulbourn 30 Included 
Whaddon Rd to A1198 Included 
New Rd to Fordham Way Included 
Church Lane to Huddlestone Way Included 
Huddlestone Way to end Included 
Church Lane to end Included 
The Rowans to end Included 
The Rowans to end Included 
A1301 to speed limit Included 
High St to High St Included 
High St 30 to Elsworth 30 Included 
Whitecroft Rd to Station Rd, Melbourn Included 
A505 to 30mph Included 
High St to New Rd Included 

£ 3,100,000 

Location Works 2025/26 

Various locations Removal/adaption of tree pits, reinstate footways £ 240,000 
From Cambridge Rd to Ashley Way - north 

Footway resurfacing - place to place north side £ 165,000 
side, place to place 
Full length Footway resurfacing £ 160,000 
From bend to level crossing Footway resurfacing £ 200,000 
Through link path Footway resurfacing £ 170,000 
From school towards The Gables Footway resurfacing £ 40,000 
Full road Footway resurfacing £ 62,000 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Length Footway Slurry Seal included 

Surface treatment 
Surface treatment 
Surface treatment 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 
Preparation for surface treatments in following year 

 

 



    
   

   
  

   
   

   
    

    
   

    
   

   
   

   
   

  
   

    
   

    
   

   
   

          
          

         
          

         
          
          

         
        

         
         

          
          
          

          
          
          
           

Unc Little Shelford Church Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fulbourn Doggett Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Girton High Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Duxford Kintbury Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Melbourn Orchard Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Duxford Petersfield Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Duxford Rectory Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Duxford St Peters Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Haslingfield Cantelupe Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Trumpington Gayton Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Melbourn John Impey Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Trumpington Lambourne Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Duxford Liberty Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Linton Symonds Lane Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Linton Wheatsheaf Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fulbourn Apthorpe Street Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Linton Chalklands Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Arrington Clifden Close Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fulbourn Geoffrey Bishop Ave Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Melbourn Greengage Rise Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fulbourn St Vigors Road Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Stapleford Sternes Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Melbourn Trigg Way Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Fulbourn Wrights Grove Length Footway Slurry Seal included 
Unc Steeple Morden Station Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Cherry Hinton High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Whittlesford Duxford Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Bar Hill Spinal Footpath Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Histon High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Little Abington High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Little Abington Meadow Walk Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Linton Horseheath Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Teversham Ferndale Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Teversham High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Teversham Church Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Teversham Lady Jermy Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Castle Camps High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Castle Camps Haverhill Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Little Wilbraham Frog End Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Little Wilbraham High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Little Wilbraham Church Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Little Wilbraham Rectory Farm Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 



Unc Great Wilbraham Angle End Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Wilbraham Church Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Wilbraham Church Close Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Wilbraham High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Wilbraham The Squires Field Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Great Wilbraham Station Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Papworth Everard Barons Way Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Bird Farm Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Caraway Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Teversham Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Hinton Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn The Haven Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Cambridge Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn High Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn The Maples Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Manor Walk Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Home End Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Station Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn School Lane Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Greater Foxes Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn All Saints Road Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Fulbourn Stansfield Gardens Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Cottenham Franklin Gardens Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Willingham Newington Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 
Unc Willingham Church Street Length Preparation for surface treatments in following year Included 

£ 1,037,000 
Active Travel maintenance 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

B1102 Stow cum Quy Church Road 
From traffic signals at NCN51 to/including 
Orchard St 

Footway resurfacing £ 250,000 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C242 Linton High Street Near PH & #54 Drainage construction £ 130,000 
C232 Fulbourne Station Road Various locations through road Drainage design and construction £ 180,000 
C232 Great Wilbraham Church Street Drainage design and construction £ 180,000 
Unc Little Wilbraham High Street Drainage design and construction £ 180,000 
Unc Linton Lambs Fair Court Granta Vale to High St Drainage construction £ 150,000 

C210 Waterbeach Chapel Street From Londis Drainage design and construction £ 100,000 
£ 920,000 

Locally determined minor capital schemes 

          
          
          
          
           
          

          
          

         
         

         
         

         
         

         
         
         
         
         
         

          
         

         
        

         
   

   
 

   
      

 
       

      
   
 

            
             

           
            

             
           

      
    

£ 250,000 
Highway Drainage and resilience 



Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

£ 103,120 
£ 103,120 

Bridge Strengthening 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C198 Girton Oakington Road North of Girton wingwall Design £ -

Unc 
Shingay cum 
Wendy Flecks Lane Wendy Bridge Bridge strengthening design 

£ -

£ -
Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers) 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town ROW 2025/26 

A603 Grantchester Barton Road 
Roundabout to Roundabout at Junction 12 
M11 

Design in 25/26 for 26/27 construction - replacement £ -

A1301 Hinxton Cambridge Road Under M11 Design and construction - Upgrade VRS £ 70,000 
£ 70,000 

Traffic Signal Replacement 
Road 

Number 
Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

C198 Girton Cambridge Road Cambridge Road Near Orchard Close Refurbish crossing £ 34,721 
34,721 £ 

Rights of Way 
Maintaining the Rights of Way network 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town ROW Works 2025/26 

FP1 Knapwell Footpath 
Localised heavy flooding at approximately 
///relay.digested.hamster 

Solution to the flooding issue that is a large limit to 
access 

£ 21,850 

BY3 Milton Byway 
At entrance near B lackwell Travellers 
Camp/A14 

Solutions to stop fly tipping £ 7,646 

BR10 Cambourne Bridleway Scrub clearance after complaints from BHS £ 10,900 

BY21 Over Byway 
Fill compressions and ruts (drainage work may be 
required) alongside southernmost section. 
Vegetation clearance required and tree works 

£ 17,450 

BR4 Caldectote Bridleway 
Hardwick Woods - vegetation clearance by woods, 
also consider drainage works if necessary 

£ 13,100 

BY5 Fen Drayton Byway Hollywell Ferry Road Solve the pothole issue £ 21,850 

FP1 Balsham Footpath 

• Remove exposed tree routes and repair surface 
damage with virgin chalk 
• (Fleam Dyke) remove tree root trip hazards and 
preventing surface vegetation cutting. Repair 
surface with imported virgin chalk. 

£ 16,300 

Various locations to be determined within year 

Works 

 

      
      

 
 

                      
  

    
                  

                  
    
 

 
      

                         

               
        

  
 

               
       

  
     

 

                
        

      
              

             
        

    
     

        

       
     

        

              
        

   
         

      
    

        

      



               
            

      
  

 

        
      
      

         
     
        

        
       

       

FP15 Fulbourn Footpath Scrub clearance along sides, increase width to 2m £ 38,200 
FP11 Over Footpath Solving the eroding bank issue £ 14,740 

£ 162,036 
Signs and Lines 

Road 
Number 

Parish/Town Street Location Works 2025/26 

B1049 Impington Glebe Way Water Lane 4 way jnt Lining Refresh Included 
C186 Over Church End Keep clear markings Lining Refresh Included 
C269 Melbourn Station Road o/s 25 DYL Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Great Shelford Babraham Road Dual carriageway to byway 4 Lining Refresh Included 
C233 Teversham Airport Way crossing/outside school Lining Refresh Included 
B1050 Willingham Station Road Over Road 4 way jnt Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Babraham Cambridge Road Magog House to A11 flyover Lining Refresh Included 
B1061 Burrough Green Bradley Road Common Road junction Lining Refresh Included 

A10 Hauxton Cambridge Road Harston to M11 flyover Lining Refresh Included 



       
       

      
     
      

     
    

         
        
         
         
     

      
      

      
       

      
      

      
     
     

     
        

           
          

          
         

        
       
      
      

     
       

        
          

       
        

      
     

     
     

A10 Harston High Street Station Road to B1368 Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Harston Cambridge Road London Road to end Lining Refresh Included 

C280 Cambridge Parker Street Parkside/Clarendon/Park Terrace jnts Lining Refresh Included 
C269 Meldreth High Street outside school Lining Refresh Included 
B1046 Toft West Street Comberton Village College Lining Refresh Included 

Unc Melbourn High Street Jnt Brooksbank Lining Refresh Included 
B1042 Croydon Lower Road Clopton Courtyard Sign Included 
A505 Duxford Royston Road Gravel Pit Hill to Thriplow junction Lining Refresh Included 
A505 Fowlmere Newmarket Road Flint Cross to Flinthill Road Lining Refresh Included 
A505 Melbourn Newmarket Road A505 county boundary to Flint Cross Lining Refresh Included 
A505 Thriplow Newmarket Road Chrishill road to Gravel Pit jnt Lining Refresh Included 
C235 Fulbourn Cambridge Road Carraway Road Lining Refresh Included 
C233 Teversham Airport Way Cherry Hinton Road Lining Refresh Included 
B1046 Longstowe School Lane Old North Road Lining Refresh Included 
A1303 Stow-cum-Quay Newmarket Road At the roundabout Lining Refresh Included 

Unc Melbourn Little Lane jnt with Orchard Road Lining Refresh Included 
C280 Cambridge Emmanuel Street Cycle Lane markings Lining Refresh Included 
C264 Thriplow Gravel Pit Hill Jnt A505 Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Shepreth Melbourn Bypass Shepreth Frog end Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Meldreth Melbourn Bypass Royston Road Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Melbourn Melbourn Bypass A505 roundabout Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Shepreth Royston Road Shepreth/Fowlmere crossroad Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Harston Royston Road Hoffer Bridge to Church Street Lining Refresh Included 

A1307 Horseheath A1307 - Linton to Horseheath Mill Road to London Road Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Linton Linton Bypass The Grip Linton jnt to Mill Road Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Little Abington Cambridge Road A11 flyover to River Granta Bridge Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Linton Cambridge Road Dale Heads food to the Grip Lining Refresh Included 

Unc Little Abington High Street Church Lane/Cambridge Road jnts Lining Refresh Included 
B1052 West Wratting Honey Hill Six Mile Bottom Lining Refresh Included 
C239 West Wratting High Street Mill Street Lining Refresh Included 
C239 West Wratting High Street The Causeway Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Comberton Green End West Street Lining Refresh Included 

C244 Bartlow Camps Road Dean Road/Ashton Road jnt Lining Refresh Included 
B1368 Foxton Cambridge Road Station Road to Hoffer Bridge Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Great Abington Cambridge Road River Granta bridge to Abington jnt Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Hildersham Cambridge Road Abington jnt to layby Lining Refresh Included 
A1307 Horseheath Horseheath Bypass London Road to Haverhill Road Lining Refresh Included 
C179 Little Gransden Fullers Hill Longstowe Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Shingay-cum-WendyMill Lane High Street Lining Refresh Included 

C179 Gamlingay Long Lane Long lane Lining Refresh Included 
C203 Kingston Church Lane Toft Road Lining Refresh Included 

 

 



     
     
     
     

       
         

     
     

        
      
      
      

      
     

     
     

     
      

     
     

      
      

      
      

    
      

     
   

        

Unc Bassingbourn South End Brook Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Bassingbourn North End Brook Road Lining Refresh Included 

C271 Litlington Silver Street Church Street Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Comberton South Street West Street Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Linton High Street Outside Co-op (parking bay) Lining Refresh Included 

C235 Cambridge Cherry Hinton Road Clifton Road to Rock Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Meldreth Whitecroft Road Station Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Meldreth Whitecroft Road Fenny Lane Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Little Wilbraham Rectory Farm Road Rectory Farm Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Little Wilbraham High Street Church Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Little Gransden Church Street Main Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Little Gransden Primrose Hill Main Road Lining Refresh Included 

C178 Bourn Fox Street Old North Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Croydon Shingay Road Lower Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Gamlingay Church Lane Stocks Lane Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Gamlingay The Cinques Drove Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Eltisley Caxton End Potton Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Eltisley The Green Potton Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Kingston Bourn Road Toft Road Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Litlington Royston Road railway line Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Litlington South Street Royston Road/Church Street Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Cottenham Broad Lane High Street roundabout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Eltisley Cambridge Road throughout Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Horseheath Haverhill Road To county boundary Lining Refresh Included 

C233 Teversham Airport Way Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Cambridge Wadloes Road bus stop markings Lining Refresh Included 

C259 Haslingfield Church Street throughout village Lining Refresh Included 
A10 Shepreth A10 Dunbridge/Turnpike Lining Refresh Included 
Unc Melbourn Clear Crescent Outside Number 11 disabled bay Lining Refresh Included 

 



Capital maintenance and improvement programme allocations 

2025/26 

Improvements to bus shelter provision 200,000 £ 
Local Highway Improvements (LHIs) £ 850,000 
Road Safety 250,000 £ 
Street Lighting 200,000 £ 

1,500,000 £ 
Countywide programmes of work 

2025/26 

2,405,000 £ 
6,002,000 £ 
1,173,000 £ 

500,000 £ 
275,000 £ 
250,000 £ 
230,000 £ 

2,900,000 £ 
300,000 £ 
400,000 £ 

£ 14,435,000 
A1307/A141 De trunked road maintenance 

2025/26 

200,000 £ 
600,000 £ 

10,000 £ 
400,000 £ 
100,000 £ 

Carriageway resurfacing included in Huntingdonshire programme -
Balance of funding unallocated in Business Plan 3,178,000 £ 

4,488,000 £ 

Countywide Capital Maintenance and Improvement Programme 

Works 

Sign and Lines replacement 

Flood study at known key fluvial flooding locations 

Traffic Signals - maintain existing infrastructure 

Street lighting - Contract management, annual maintenance essential repairs 

Highway condition data surveys 

Works 

VRS repairs/replacement 

Highway Drainage - locations identified as requiring significant intervention 

Investigation and design for future year schemes 

Works 

Surface Treatment programme - current schemes listed under District/City areas. Schemes for future years to be confirmed 
Capitalised road patching 

Footway slurry seal programme - current schemes listed under District/City areas. Schemes for future years to be confirmed 

Preparation for surface treatment schemes, for future years programme 

VRS (Safety fence renewals) - Future years design, inspection and maintenance 

Active Travel reactive maintenance interventions 

Review future use of dual carriageway and redesign of Spittals roundabout 

     

               
                
            
            

       
   

       
       
       
          
          
          
          
       
          
          

        
    

          
          
            
          
          

     
              

       

     

   

       

     

         

   

 

        

      

                 
  

                  

        

          

    

          



  

            
              

 

          
          

  

          
            
              

          
      

          

          

           

                      
                    

  
    

   

                     
                  

        

     
Rights of Way 
Maintaining the Rights of Way network 

2025/26 

75,094 £ 
£ 75,094 

Bridge Strengthening 

2025/26 

767,700 £ 
767,700 £ 

Traffic Signal Replacement 

2025/26 

100,000 £ 
£ 150,732 
£ 92,000 

342,732 £ 
Smarter Travel Management - Traffic Management Centre 

2025/26 

166,747 £ 

166,747 £ 

Works 

Works 

Fund to repair, replace and upgrade bridges as a result of inspections 

Expand our existing Intelligent Transport Systems to provide further integration in delivering transport information to the public and our partners. Provide new 
facilities into the TMC including additional CCTV coverage and other technology to better inform the public on our highway network conditions 

Obsolescence/Halogen risk programme 
Design for future years schemes 

Works 

ANPR Camera enforcement replacement 

The Traffic Management Centre(TMC) collects, processes and shares real time travel information to local residents, businesses and communities within Cambridgeshire. In 
emergency situations the IHMC provides information to ensure that the impact on our transport network is mitigated and managed. 

Design for future years schemes & capitalised minor improvements 

Works 


	Title page
	Place and Sustainability Works Programme Summary
	Total Operating the Network
	Highways Funding
	Cambridge City Carriageway maintenance
	Cambridge City Footway and Cycleway maintenance
	Cambridge City Active Travel maintenance
	Cambridge City Locally determined minor capital schemes
	Cambridge City Bridge strengtheing
	Cambridge City Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers)
	Cambridge City Traffic signal replacement
	Cambridge City Traffic signs and lines
	East Cambridgeshire Carriageway maintenance
	East Cambridgeshire Peat soil affected roads
	East Cambridgeshire Footway and Cycleway maintenance
	East Cambridgeshire Locally determined minor capital schemes
	East Cambridgeshire Bridge strengthening
	East Cambridgeshire Rights of way
	East Cambridgeshire Traffic signs and lines
	Fenland Carriageway maintenance
	Fenland Footway and Cycleway maintenance
	Fenland Highway drainage and resilience
	Fenland Locally determined minor capital schemes
	Fenland Bridge strengthening
	Fenland Traffic signal replacement
	Fenland Rights of way
	Fenland Traffic signs and lines
	Huntingdonshire Carriageway maintenance
	Huntingdonshire Footway and Cycleway maintenance
	Huntingdonshire Active Travel maintenance
	Huntingdonshire Highway drainage and resilience
	Huntingdonshire Locally determined minor capital schemes
	Huntingdonshire Bridge strengthening
	Huntingdonshire Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers)
	Huntingdonshire Traffic signal replacement
	Huntingdonshire Rights of way
	Huntingdonshire Traffic signs and lines
	South Cambridgeshire Carriageway maintenance
	South Cambridgeshire Footway and Cycleway maintenance
	South Cambridgeshire Active Travel maintenance
	South Cambridgeshire Highway drainage and resilience
	South Cambridgeshire Locally determined minor capital schemes
	South Cambridgeshire Bridge strengthening
	South Cambridgeshire Vehicle Restraint Systems (safety barriers)
	South Cambridgeshire Traffic signal replacement
	South Cambridgeshire Rights of way
	South Cambridgeshire Traffic signs and lines
	Countywide capital maintenance and improvement programme allocations



